

FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS GENERAL SESSION AGENDA

November 29, 2022

To Participate in General Session via Zoom: (929) 436-2866; Meeting ID: 978 8790 2896; Passcode: 628826

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of the minutes for the November 22, 2022, General Session.

1. CLERK OF COURTS Resolution No. 0884-22

Resolution authorizing a contract for consulting services with TMH Solutions, Inc. to continue supporting the implementation of the new Court Case Management System. (\$2,363,840.00)(Clerk Of Courts)

2. ENGINEER

Resolution No. 0885-22

Plans approved for the improvement of Norton Road, County Road No. 3, and Kropp Road-Grove City Road, County Road No. 35, Pleasant Township, Franklin County, Ohio (Engineer)

3. ANIMAL CONTROL Resolution No. 0886-22

Resolution authorizing a contract with Pethealth Services (USA) Inc. for the implementation of a new Case Management System. (\$109,500.00)(Animal Control)

4. CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT Resolution No. 0887-22

Resolution authorizing Franklin County Child Support Enforcement Agency to accept a funding award from the Ohio Department of Job and Family Services, Office of Child Support, to implement the Ohio Safe Access for Victim's Economic Security (SAVES) Demonstration. (\$375,000.00) (Child Support Enforcement)

5. ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND PLANNING Resolution No. 0888-22

Review of petition to annex 0.47 +/- acres from Franklin Township to the City of Columbus Case #ANX-34-22. (Economic Development and Planning)

Resolution No. 0889-22

Review of petition to annex 0.59 +/- acres from Mifflin Township to the City of Columbus Case #ANX-35-22. (Economic Development and Planning)

Resolution No. 0890-22

Review of petition to annex 37.45 +/- acres from Hamilton Township to the City of Columbus Case #ANX-36-22. (Economic Development and Planning)

Resolution No. 0891-22

Resolution to adjust the boundaries of Montgomery Township, thereby making them conform to the boundaries of the City of Columbus Case #ANX-38-22. (Economic Development and Planning)

Resolution No. 0892-22

Resolution to adjust the boundaries of Montgomery Township, thereby making them conform to the boundaries of the City of Columbus Case #ANX-39-22. (Economic Development and Planning)

6. JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES

Resolution No. 0893-22

Resolution approving a subaward agreement with Partners Achieving Community Transformation for a workforce training program. (\$254,234.23)(Job and Family Services)

Resolution No. 0894-22

Resolution approving a contract with the Franklin County Probate Court for adult guardianship services. (\$245,000.00) (Job and Family Services)

Resolution No. 0895-22

Resolution approving a subaward agreement with the National Center for Urban Solutions for programming to engage fathers in early childhood education. (\$170,000.00) (Job and Family Services)

Resolution No. 0896-22

Resolution approving subaward agreements with Goodwill Industries of Central Ohio, Inc., and Jewish Family Services to provide resources to child support obligors. (Job and Family Services)

7. JUSTICE POLICY AND PROGRAMS Resolution No. 0897-22

Resolution authorizing two professional service contract agreements with Khadijah Walker and Amanda Clark for peer support and case management services for justice involved residents served via the Franklin County Rapid Resource Center. (\$80,000.00)(Justice Policy and Programs)

8. PUBLIC FACILITIES MANAGEMENT Resolution No. 0898-22

Resolution authorizing a contract with to provide snow removal services at designated Franklin County Facilities. (\$250,000.00)(Public Facilities Management)

9. PURCHASING

Resolution No. 0899-22

Resolution approving purchases for various Franklin County agencies. (\$5,484,561.57)(Purchasing)

10. BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Resolution No. 0900-22

Resolution authorizing the issuance, repayment, and extension of various interfund loans. (Board of Commissioners)